



Nuclear Division P.O. Box 4 Shippingport, PA 15077-0004

October 8, 1982

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Inspection and Enforcement Attn: R. C. Haynes, Regional Administrator Region I 63! Park Avenue King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

Reference: Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1
Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66
Health Physics Appraisal Inspection 81-05

Gentlemen:

In reference to our Supplemental Reply to Health Physics Appraisal Inspection 81-05 dated April 30, 1982, this letter serves to document a telephone conversation on September 30, 1982, between Mr. R. Nimitz of your office and Mr. D. G. Blair of our Radiation Control Group, regarding the anticipated completion date provided in our reply to Finding D.10. Part 1 of Finding D.10 Supplemental Reply to Health Physics Appraisal Inspection 81-05 reads as follows:

"An evaluation of the calibrator radiation beam uniformity is to be performed".

Due to the intensive effort required to support an unscheduled plant outage for steam generator repair, our anticipated completion date of September 30, 1982 could not be met. Our revised completion date for evaluation of the calibrator radiation beam uniformity is October 31, 1982.

If you have any questions concerning this item, please contact my office.

Very truly yours,

J. J. Carey

Vice President, Nuclear

IE-35

Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 Health Physics Appraisal Inspection 81-05 Page 2

cc: Mr. W. M. Troskoski, Resident Inspector U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Peaver Valley Power Station Shippingport, PA 15077

> U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission c/o Document Management Branch Washington, DC 20555

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mr. Thomas T. Martin, Director
Division of Engineering and Technical Programs
Region I
631 Park Avenue
King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mr. R. Nimitz Region I 631 Park Avenue King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406